Table 73
Circuit Court, FY 2010
Electronic Transfers - Criminal History, Traffic, NICS, and Protection Orders*

Cir Criminal History Dispos Electronic Traffic Reporting Nat'l Instant Backgroud Electronic Protection
No County Reported to MSHP Dispos to DOR and MSHP Check Reported Orders Totals
1 Circuit Total 1,652 2,099 5 702 4,458
2 Circuit Total 3,006 2,005 82 492 5,585
3 Circuit Total 3,257 4,892 21 1,482 9,652
4 Circuit Total 2,540 3,647 24 881 7,092
5 Circuit Total 13,376 4,500 60 2,194 20,130
6 Circuit Total 6,631 8,716 39 4,219 19,605
7 Circuit Total 11,632 7,124 36 7,060 25,852
8  Circuit Total 3,463 1,624 20 882 5,989
9 Circuit Total 3,050 2,273 16 371 5,710
10 Circuit Total 3,989 5,046 43 1,516 10,594
11 Circuit Total 58,051 13,218 86 7,124 78,479
12 Circuit Total 22,072 7,069 31 2,415 31,587
13 Circuit Total 45,159 12,837 256 6,705 64,957
14 Circuit Total 9,135 2,824 16 642 12,617
15 Circuit Total 6,698 6,444 69 1,478 14,689
16 Circuit Total 124,552 12,693 252 26,359 163,856
17 Circuit Total 9,949 6,623 47 2,486 19,105
18  Circuit Total 8,541 5,176 37 974 14,728
19 Circuit Total 11,480 7,751 12 3,877 23,120
20 circuit Total 14,567 10,045 42 4,704 29,358
21 Circuit Total 70,555 22,876 319 21,028 114,778
22 Circuit Total 57,468 2,938 665 13,411 74,482
23 Circuit Total 25,588 8,802 57 7,699 42,146
24 Circuit Total 14,467 8,331 125 2,359 25,282
25 Circuit Total 10,777 12,671 77 4,263 27,788
26 Circuit Total 13,516 7,109 55 2,971 23,651
27 Circuit Total 3,796 5,504 40 1,306 10,646
28 Circuit Total 7,074 2,083 46 1,727 10,930
29 Circuit Total 6,326 4111 119 6,243 16,799
30  circuit Total 16,839 10,647 60 2,070 29,616
31 Circuit Total 26,002 10,601 142 5,407 42,152
32 Circuit Total 21,372 5,426 60 5,152 32,010
33 Circuit Total 58,871 2,761 50 1,033 62,715
34 Circuit Total 6,669 5,887 17 1,686 14,259
35 Circuit Total 5,449 3,316 28 2,535 11,328
36 Circuit Total 4,933 2,714 117 3,057 10,821
37 Circuit Total 6,767 7,043 76 2,523 16,409
38  Circuit Total 7,847 5,907 34 1,720 15,508
39 Circuit Total 17,656 6,997 53 2,706 27,412
40 circuit Total 6,774 10,190 129 1,938 19,031
41 Circuit Total 2,905 2,534 16 450 5,905
42 Circuit Total 9,342 7,051 56 1,717 18,166
43 Circuit Total 6,215 6,192 30 790 13,227
44 Circuit Total 4,220 3,101 40 1,242 8,603
45 Circuit Total 10,434 4,865 21 2,039 17,359
STATE TOTAL 784,662 296,263 3,626 173,635 629,093

* Reported record is total number of records sent and NOT number of cases reported. For example, one criminal case with five charges, with probation, suspension and reinstatement reported for
Criminal History will report at least 20 records.



Table 74

Circuit Court, FY 2010

Electronic Transfers - Proscuting Attorney, Fine Collection Center and Missouri State Hyway Patrol*

Cir
No
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Clark
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Carroll
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St. Charles
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Audrain

Montgomery

Warren
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Callaway
Circuit Total

Howard
Randolph
Circuit Total

Lafayette
Saline
Circuit Total

Jackson
Circuit Total

Cass
Johnson
Circuit Total

Cooper
Pettis
Circuit Total

Cole
Circuit Total

Franklin

Gasconade

Osage
Circuit Total

St Louis County
Circuit Total

The City of St. Louis
Circuit Total

Jefferson
Circuit Total

Madison

St. Francois

Ste. Genevieve

Washington
Circuit Total

Prosecuting Attorney
Electronic Filing to Court
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2,098
2,098

1,176
529
1,705

5,469
5,469

2,080
2,469
4,549

2,027
2,027

2,031

233
2,264

25,120
25,120

11,114
11,114

5,413
5,413

439

2,649

3,091

Fine Collection Records
transferred to Court

162
0
0

162

124
45
204
373

41
0
0
0

41

81
0
95
151
0
327

81
440
521

882
882

41
114
155

60
156
96
312

79

79

1,525
1,525
122
178
506
806

1,216
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247

619
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1,481
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438

82
251
333

391
391

2,649
101

2,797

4,099
4,099
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1,403
1,403

99
389
747
137

1,372

* Reported record is the number of records sent not the number of records accepted.

MSHP Tickets
transferred to Court

474
0
0

474

671

135

494
1,300

187

187
501

648
689

1,928

847
1,385
2,232

3,364
3,364

216
668
884

351

563

431
1,345

284
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4,360
4,360

4,874
4,874

472
2,896
1,541

468
5,377

Totals
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0
0
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795
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698
1,673

228

228
672

743
840

2,255

928
3,923
4,851

4,670
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257
782
1,039

411

9,008

38,851
38,851

11,114
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11,690
11,690

1,010
3,287
4,937
606
9,840



Table 74

Circuit Court, FY 2010

Electronic Transfers - Proscuting Attorney, Fine Collection Center and Missouri State Hyway Patrol*

Cir
No
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41
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44

45

County

Maries
Phelps
Pulaski
Texas
Circuit Total

Camden

Laclede

Miller

Moniteau

Morgan
Circuit Total

Bates

Henry

St. Clair
Circuit Total

Barton

Cedar

Dade

Vernon
Circuit Total

Jasper
Circuit Total

Benton

Dallas

Hickory

Polk

Webster
Circuit Total

Greene
Circuit Total

Bollinger
Cape Girardeau
Perry

Circuit Total
Mississippi
Scott

Circuit Total

New Madrid
Pemiscot
Circuit Total

Dunklin
Stoddard
Circuit Total

Butler
Ripley
Circuit Total

Carter

Howell

Oregon

Shannon
Circuit Total

Christian
Taney
Circuit Total

Barry
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Stone

Circuit Total

McDonald
Newton
Circuit Total

Macon
Shelby
Circuit Total

Crawford

Dent

Iron

Reynolds

Wayne
Circuit Total

Caldwell
Clinton
Daviess
DeKalb
Livingston
Circuit Total

Douglas
Ozark
Wright

Circuit Total
Lincoln
Pike

Circuit Total

Fine Collection Center

STATE TOTAL

Prosecuting Attorney
Electronic Filing to Court
0
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161
0
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11,783
0
4
304
308

1,871
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1,235
370

1,605

1,634
2,952
4,586
961
1,822
1,866
4,649
1,347
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3,346
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223

122,133

Fine Collection Records
transferred to Court
0
576
0
298
874

277
293
224
0
151
945

123
228
]
351

34
0
0

23

57

318
318

223

93
367
273
956

1,983
1,983

130
399
537
94
126
220
193
184
377
83
64
147

118

156

193
558

176
978
430
453
883
133
186
113
432

254
380

156
385
588

1,035
801
1,836

34,025

* Reported record is the number of records sent not the number of records accepted.

MSHP Tickets
transferred to Court
0
2,784
0
1,075
3,859
908
998
590
433
516
3,445

769
798
0
1,567
252
0
0
232
484

2,155
2,155
1,183

0

]
1,299
1,043
3,525
2,429
2,429

1,437
908
2,464
480
732
1,212

1,077
0

1,077
580
868

1,448

1,015
422

1,437
664

1,993
163

4,204
512
720

]
453
726

2,411
659
227
751

1,637

1,116
629

1,745

95,634
205,223

Totals

4,190
161
1,373
5,724
3,774
1,291
1,239
433
667
7,404

1,031
1,026

2,057
286

1,178
1,464

2,473
2,473

1,426

93
1,666
1,316
4,501

16,195
16,195

127
1,571
1,611
3,309

574
2,729
3,303
1,270
184
1,454
663
932
1,595
1,133
460
1,593

857
3,786
584
1,130
6,357

3,250
5,022
8,272

2,051
2,992
2,516
7,559

2,538
4,607
7,145

1,146
463

1,609

2,408
1,200
322
171
880
4,981
822
892
223
632
843
3,412
815
274
1,136
2,225

2,970
1,430
4,400

95,634
361,381
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